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~e) the r~IOD8 for Dot natiOaalt .. ama( f su~ companies',

THB MINIstER OF ST A TB IN
THE MINISTRY' OF INDUSTR.Y
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
AR,lF MOHAMMAD KHAN) : (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Data on the sick industria) units is being collected by the Reserve Bank of India and in accordance with the practices and usages customary among bankers as also in conformity with the provisions of the statutes governing D'ationatised banks, it will not be possible to divulge the names of the individual costituents of the banks.

(c) Nationa1isation of any industrial unit is considered by the Government in the light of the pol icy guidelines OD sick industries issued in October, 1981. Salient features of tho Policy Guidelines have already been furnished in reply to Lok Sabha Unttarred Question No. 204 on 23.1.1985.

Increase In 0 II Production to Achieve
Self-Sufficiency

507. SHRIMATI JAY ANTI PAT.
NAIK : Will the Minister of PETRO ..
LBUM be pleased to state :

<a) the names of various agencies enlaged in oil exploration and produclion;

(b) whether bis Ministry bad giveD directions to those agencies to increase oil production to achieve self-sufficiency in oil ; and

(c) if so, the achievements made by various oil eJlpJoration and production aaencies in this rl'gard ?

THB MINISTBR. OF STATE OF
THE MINISTR.Y OF PETROLEUM

<SHRI NAWAL KISHORB SHARMA):
(a) Oil and Natural Gas. Commission (ONGe) and on India Limittd
<OIL).

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) As a result of efforts of the ONOC and OIL the country"S sclf. sufficiency in crude oil has increased from about 30 % in 1980-81 to about
69 % at pre.ent.

Telephone Problems

508. SHRI O. VIJAYA RAMA
RAO : Will the Minister of COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i~ a fact that for every Six teleph~nes. instaJJed (workina or not working) in the country, there is one staff membert the highest ratio in the world; and

(b) whether majority of the telephone problems in India arc due to over-staffing?

TUE MINISTER OF STATE. OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIOi'S (SHRI RAM NIWAS
MIR DHA): (a) No. Sir. As per figures (lvaiLlble, the correct ratio is about 9.6 telephones per empJbyee.

(b) The figures in respect of Si>me other ceuntrics are as under: (Figures compiled by International Telecommunication Union, Oeneve, 1973-
1982 ; figures of 1982 are taten)

J •. China
2. Egypt
3. Pukistan
4. Argentina
5. Australia
6. Brazil
7. Canada
8. Indonesia
9. Iran

10. Iraq
11. Meaico

••. 9.35-

... ...
•••

9.12
9.97

66.84
93.54
55.34

1 S J .25
22.74
55.71
32.4'

104.23


Tbe comparative figuros are giveD ror the Telocommunication Systo."s as a whole for these couptries aDd Dot for similar typo of TelephoDc Excbanacs.

Proposal for Captive Plantafloa for Paper ProduettoB

509. SHaI K. PRADHANI: Will
-, the Minister of INDUSTRY AND

COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the steps Government propose to take to cODtain the cost of production of paper and raise its production by the industry;' ,

(b) whether captive plantation is tbe only long-term solution to the raw-material problem ; and

(c) jf so.. the steps Government propose to take to al10w this venture particular ly in the states like Orissa where there ia a great scope for plaDta~
tion in consultation with the State Governments concerned?

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN
THB MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
AND COMPANY AFFAIR.S (SHRI
ARIF MOHAMMAD KHAN) : (a)
The moasures taken to increase production of paper and paper board in the country and to contain the cost of production include Inter-alia the followinl :-

(i) A capacity of 23.49 lakh tooael per annum has already been installed as on 1.1.85 aaainst tho taraet of 20.5 lakh tonnps bed for the Sixth
Plan.

(H) An additional capacity of
34.8 lath tODnes has been approved by way of iuus-
trial liceDces/Letten of InteDt and re.iltratioa with DGTD which I, under various staps of implo·
meutatioD.

(iii) Excise rebatos bave been offered for Ute of 811ooDVOD.
tionai. raw materials by small paper mills, utilisation of bagasse, aDd for paper manufactured by Dew UD i tl.

(iv) Customs duty on imported pulp aDd wood chips tota11, exempted.

(v) Customs duty on wood in certain specified forms has been reduced from 100% to 10%.

(vi) Import duty on waste paper used for paper mating bas been waived.

(vii) Flexibility bas been given to the paper industry for production of any variety of paper. and paper grade pulp including paper board/straw board within tbe licensed capacity in line witb the market demand.

(b) Raising of captive plantations will belp to meet the long-term cellulosic raw material requirement of the iDdustry.

(c) The various Statc Govern·
ments, includinl the GovcrnlDont of Orissa, have already been advised to draw up a Master Plan whicb would provide for Industr, Oriented Plantations to be developed over a period of time in selected areas.

DecliDe iD West Beagals's share In
Leat..., lad.try

510. SURI SANAT KUMAR
MANDAL: Will tbe MiDistor of INDUSTRY AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be plcasod to statc :

(a' whother W Cit BeDla'·, abate 10 leathor industry's exports bas beoa DOse-
divillJ further ctcatiDI aD :t .Iarmlet lituatioD' (Pinanclal Sa"en, New .
Delhi dated 11.2.1985);

